PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Erhardt +	Erhardt + Leimer GmbH	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texmag GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft
Street Address:	Zehntenstrasse 17
City:	Thalwil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13069550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 01149(89) 710410-23
Email: cgrace@fr.com
Correspondent Name: John F. Conroy

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30177-0027001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine M. Grace

Total Attachments: 2 source=Texmag#page1.tif source=Texmag#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0872

CH \$40.00 130695

Attorney Docket No.: 30177-0027001 AZ425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erhardt + Leimer GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Albert-Leimer-Platz 1, D-86391 Stadtbergen, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described therein:

-United States patent application No. 13/069,550 filed on March 23, 2011, and -German Patent Application Serial No. 202011002054.1, filed on January 28, 2011,

AND WHEREAS, Texmag GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft, a limited-liability entity registered in the Canton of Zuerich, Switzerland, having a place of business at Zehntenstrasse 17, 8800 Thalwil, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described therein;

NOW, for good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications, and the inventions and improvements described therein, as well as all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all causes in action related thereto.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 30177-0027001 AZ425

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

By: Liddel Procler

Name: Dr. Michael Procler

Title: Managing Director

Date: April 29, 2011

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

RECORDED: 05/20/2011

Texmag GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft

Name: Hannelore Leimer

Title: Managing Director

Date: April 29, 7011

Assignment Page 2 of 2